SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION AND PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Snohomish County Council will hold a public
hearing on Wednesday, June 12, 2024, at the hour of 10:30 a.m., in the Henry M. Jackson
Board Room, 8th Floor, Robert J. Drewel Building, 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, Everett, WA
in conjunction with a remote meeting platform via the following Zoom link to consider
proposed Ordinance No. 24-038.

Zoom Webinar Information:
Join Online: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772 or by Phone: (253) 215-8782
Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 24-038

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 20 TO CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT
WITH WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
PROVIDING AUTHORITY FOR FUTURE AMENDMENTS REGARDING
INFECTIOUS DISEASE-STI PROGRAM EXPANSION

Summary: The ordinance approves Amendment No. 20 to the 2022-2024 Consolidated
Contract between Snohomish County and the Washington State Department of Health
(DOH). The Health Department receives the majority of its grant funding through the
Consolidated Contract with the Washington State Department of Health. This funding is
used for many different public health services including maternal and child health block
grant, recreational shellfish activities, tuberculosis control, and many more. Amendment
No. 20 increases funding by $653,202 for a total consideration of $36,493,261; and amends
and adds statements of work for additional programs.

At the Public Hearing, the Council may consider amendments to the proposed ordinance.

For More Information: Copies of the proposed ordinance and related documents are
available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367
x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing Contact.Council@snoco.org. Files are also
available on the Council’s website at https://snohomish.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx
(File # 2024-0782) or https://snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/Council-Hearings-Calendar.

Public Testimony: The public may testify in person or remotely. Submit written testimony
to Snohomish County Council, 3000 Rockefeller Ave M/S 609, Everett, WA 98201, or e-
mail to contact.council@snoco.org. Submitting written testimony 24 hours prior to the
hearing will ensure copies are distributed to the Council and appropriate staff in advance
of the hearing.

Notice of Introduction and Public Hearing
Proposed Ordinance 24-038 — Page 1


https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fzoom.us%2Fj%2F94846850772&data=04%7C01%7CMaria.Lao%40co.snohomish.wa.us%7C9892a70d83f341d3c75e08d93ccab9a8%7C6bd456aabc074218897c4d0a6a503ee2%7C1%7C0%7C637607663688512335%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=ndammdUBk5sq1yAesVvlu9SU%2FAdJhWgI%2FuE65D%2Bnz4Q%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Contact.Council@snoco.org
https://snohomish.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx
https://snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/Council-Hearings-Calendar
mailto:contact.council@snoco.org

American with Disabilities Act Notice: Accommodations for persons with disabilities are
available upon request. Please contact Elena Lao one week prior to the hearing at (425) 388-
3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mail elena.lao@snoco.org.

Dated this 22" day of May, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Oared Wead

Cglncil Chair

ATTEST:

YUA sl

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Publish: May 29, 2024

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: County Council
SUBMIT INVOICE TO: Health Department - 252928

Notice of Introduction and Public Hearing
Proposed Ordinance 24-038 — Page 2


mailto:elena.lao@snoco.org

Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon
oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal
representative of the Everett Daily Herald a
daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal
newspaper by order of the superior court in the
county in which it is published and is now and
has been for more than six months prior to the
date of the first publication of the Notice
hereinafter referred to, published in the English
language continually as a daily newspaper in
Snohomish County, Washington and is and
always has been printed in whole or part in the
Everett Daily Herald and is of general
circulation in said County, and is a legal
newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99
of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter
213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal
newspaper by order of the Superior Courf of
Snohomish County, State of Washington, by
order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed
is a true copy of EDH996738 ORD NO 24-038 as
it was published in the regular and entire issue
of said paper and not as a supplement form
thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such
publication commencing on 05/29/2024 and
ending on 05/29/2024 and that said newspaper
was regularly distributed to its subscribers
during all of said period.

The amount offkthe fee for sugh publicatj

$94.55.

Subscribed and sworn before_me on this

G dayof )72

Notary Public in and for the State o

Washington.

Snoliomish County Health Dept | 86031764
ELENALAO



Classified Proof

T R S B A 7 e G A e A e

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington
NOTICE OF INTRODUCTTIDN AND PUBLIC HEARING
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, (hat |he Smohommish County
Couneil will hold a public huﬂmun Wednesday, June 12, 2024, at
{he hour of 10:30 am., in e 4. Jacksan Board R.num, _Eih
Floor, Roberl J Orewet Eulldin-g 3000 Rockelallar Avenue,
Evarett, WA In conjunclion with & remote. meeunn plaﬂ‘nrm via the
I'ullowmg Zoom link ta i No. 24-038,
Zaom Weblnar]nfnrma on;:
Join Oniine: nitps:/izoom, us//94B46850772 or by Phone:
(253) 215-8782
Meating |D: 848 4685 0772
PROPOSED CROINANCE NO. 4-033
APFROVING AMENDMENT NO. 20 TO CONSOLIDATED
GONTRACT WITH WASHINGTON STATE. DEPARTMENT CF
HEALTH AND FROVIDING AUTHORITY FOR FUTURE
AMENOMENTS REGARDING INFECTIOUS DISEASE-STI
PROGRAM EXPA N {ON
Sumi . The i o i No. 20 o \hu
3024 © ad Coniract homish County and
the W i State m: p nt of Health (DOH). The Health

Dep af its grant nmrlklg through the
Consafidated Contract with the V Sl af
Health, Thie funding s used lar um:w publl: heaith
services including malernal and cnl health black  grant,
recreational shall aclivities, lubercuiosis conlral, and many
more. A No. 20 | funding by $683,202 for a
tolal consideration of $36493.261; lnd amends and adds
statements of wark for additional program:
Al the Publie Hearing, ihe l:uuﬂ:li may comldor amendments to
tnepe'upnudnrulmnu

Copies of the proposed ordinance and

are avallable uporn requesl by caling the

Cul.uwll Olﬂcu ﬂ (425) 38B-3484, 1(800) 552-4367 x3404, TDD
1(800) B77-8338, or - mamng Conoct.Gounclifanoco.org.
Files @re oo ovallabla on the Counclls websiie at
hitps fisnichomish legistar.com/Legistation.aspx (File # 2024-0782)

or s iips sisnohomishcointyws.govi21 34/CounclikHearings-

Cafendar.

Public Tes! . The public may testity in pemm or remately,
writlen leaﬂ 3000

b o
Rockefeller Ave WM/S ﬂ!:flﬂ Everait, WA eazm or a-pail '|u
contact councilisnoco.org. Submitting wrilten teatimony 24 hour
prior to the hearing will ensure copias are diatributed to the Coun::l
and applopriate staff n avance of lhe hearing
&manjun %llh Disabilities Acl Nofice: Accommodations for persans
with disablilties are ava upan request, Pleass conlact Elena
Lao one weak prior (o the hearing at (425) 388-3484, 1(800} S62-
4367 x3494, TDD 1(8O0) 877-8339, wor by e.mail
smm.lao@unoco.mg_
Daled this zzncl of Moy, 2024,
BNOHDMF HC INTY COUNTIL
nty, g

Lo Clerk of the Cauncll
2
Published. May 29, 2024 EDH996738

Proofed by Phillips, Linda, 05/29/2024 09:35:17 am Page: 2



